
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12223 11902 11596 11342 11143 10881 10772 10631 10564 10536 10526 10593 10702 10974 10636 10662 11284 12300 12964 13715 13955 14225 14516 14617 309,341
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 689 689 672 657 645 630 624 616 612 610 609 613 620 635 616 617 653 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,083
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 5,112
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 689 672 657 645 630 624 616 612 610 609 613 620 635 616 617 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
TBINU2 699 689 672 657 645 630 624 616 612 610 609 613 620 635 616 617 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
TBINU3 699 689 672 657 645 630 624 616 612 610 609 613 620 635 616 617 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
JMAHU1 699 689 672 657 645 630 624 616 612 610 609 613 620 635 616 617 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
JMAHU2 699 689 672 657 645 630 624 616 612 610 609 613 620 635 616 617 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
PGPSU2(MFO) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,402
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1B 111 111 112 112 113 111 110 102 100 100 100 102 105 112 102 103 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 114 2,658
PAKABK2A 111 111 112 112 113 111 109 102 100 100 100 101 104 112 102 103 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 114 2,657
PAKABK2B 111 111 112 112 113 111 109 102 100 100 100 101 104 112 102 103 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 114 2,657
PAKABK3A 111 111 112 112 113 111 110 102 100 100 100 102 105 112 102 103 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 114 2,658
PAKABK3B 111 111 112 112 113 111 109 102 100 100 100 101 105 112 102 103 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 114 2,657
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGRIGT11 112 96 125 150 164 111 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 131 90 90 124 123 154 168 159 166 177 181 3,344
SGRIGT12 112 99 126 151 164 113 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 131 90 90 126 124 158 168 159 167 178 183 3,375
SGRIGT13(DF) 112 99 126 151 164 111 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 131 90 90 126 123 156 168 159 167 178 183 3,370
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 165 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 127 158 168 162 167 178 183 3,833
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 309 297 293 291 307 328 350 310 314 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,225
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,424
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 338 337 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,317
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 338 337 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,317
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,833
SGRIGT21 112 99 126 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 154 168 159 167 178 182 2,698
KLPPGT15 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,614
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 154 168 159 167 178 181 2,450
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 161 2,357
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,059
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 578
PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,015
PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 980
PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 945
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 23 23 23 23 23 284
PDPSGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 875
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 805
PTEKGT1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 735
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 560
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 74 74 518
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 445
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 1,074
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 1,388
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 1,039
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,217
PGAU 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 1,074
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 72 72 72 27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 19 7 7 7 7 34 34 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 983 1088 1025 1060 1042 1304 1383 1479 1522 1538 1542 1499 1432 1211 1474 1454 1120 979 900 997 975 956 915 944 26,730

TOTAL GEN 12107 11786 11480 11226 11027 10765 10656 10515 10448 10420 10410 10477 10586 10858 10520 10546 11168 12184 12848 13599 13839 14109 14400 14501 306,578

18-Oct-11
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14468 14285 14185 14310 14588 14865 14847 14841 14864 14827 14358 13822 13420 13218 13448 14032 14012 13903 13832 13601 13276 13118 12806 12496 309,341
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,083
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 5,112
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,243
PGPSU2(MFO) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,402
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1B 113 112 112 112 113 115 115 115 115 114 113 112 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 112 112 2,658
PAKABK2A 113 112 112 112 113 115 115 115 115 114 113 112 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 112 112 2,657
PAKABK2B 113 112 112 112 113 115 115 115 115 114 113 112 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 112 112 2,657
PAKABK3A 113 112 112 112 113 115 115 115 115 114 113 112 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 112 112 2,658
PAKABK3B 113 112 112 112 113 115 115 115 115 114 113 112 112 111 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 112 112 2,657
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGRIGT11 159 137 137 137 177 199 195 194 198 194 164 150 124 93 129 166 161 161 162 160 140 141 132 127 3,344
SGRIGT12 159 141 141 141 179 200 197 196 200 194 164 150 127 95 129 167 164 163 166 164 140 144 132 127 3,375
SGRIGT13(DF) 159 141 141 141 179 199 197 196 200 194 164 150 127 95 129 166 164 161 166 164 140 144 132 127 3,370
SGRIGT23 159 141 141 141 179 201 197 196 200 194 167 150 127 95 131 170 164 164 166 164 143 144 134 130 3,833
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,225
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,424
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,317
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,317
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,833
SGRIGT21 159 141 141 141 179 199 197 196 200 194 164 150 127 95 129 166 164 161 166 164 140 144 132 127 2,698
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,614
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGRIGT22 159 141 141 141 179 199 196 195 198 194 164 150 127 95 129 166 164 161 165 163 140 143 132 127 2,450
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,357
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 2,059
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 39 38 39 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 39 0 578
PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 1,015
PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 980
PDPSGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 945
KLPPGT12 23 22 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 22 22 22 22 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 284
PDPSGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 875
PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875
PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 805
PTEKGT1A 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 735
PTEKGT1B(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
SRDGGT2 73 73 73 73 74 75 75 75 75 75 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 518
SRDGGT1 73 73 73 73 74 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 445
SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 79 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 68 0 0 1,074
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 79 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 67 30 30 1,388
TMGR 3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 77 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 1,039
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 118 135 130 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,217
PGAU 4 150 117 0 130 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,074
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1089 1272 1222 1247 969 939 957 963 940 977 970 996 1148 1350 1123 939 959 959 920 977 942 911 925 944 26,730

TOTAL GEN 14355 14172 14072 14197 14475 14752 14734 14728 14751 14714 14245 13709 13307 13105 13332 13916 13896 13787 13716 13485 13160 13002 12690 12380 306,578




